An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

April 6, 1979

Mr. Lyle L. Winterfeldt Glencoe City Clerk 804 East Eleventh Street Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

Re: Docket Number A-3510

Ordinance Number 240 amending Ord 157

Phone: 296-2428

City of Glencoe

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD Lu

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D APR 1 1 1979

Jun Caderens thous Secretary of State

#25367

Telephone 864-3011

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK WILL 2 1973 BO4 Franklin Street GLENCOE, MINNESOTA 55336

June 29, 1973

State of Minnesota Municipal Commission 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 AT

ATT: Mr. Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

Dear Mr. Kaibel,

In reply to your letter of June 27th, we are enclosing a

certified copy of Ordinance No. 157 for your files.

Sincerely yours,

in.

City Council, City of Glencoe

Lyle L. Winterfeldt City Clerk

1-12-13 Ceel Mu Marei a Mu Ander Marena A-NV60 Derror



ORDINANCE NUMBER 157

ORDINANCE TO ANNEX PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13. TOWNSHIP 115, NORTH RANGE 28 WEST, MOLEOD JUL 2 COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO THE CITY OF GLENCOE. The City Council of the City of Glencoe ordains: Section 1. That the following described property to-wit: Commencing at a point on the North line of the Southeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 115 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M. and 1148.0 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13, thence South 378.79 feet to a point, thence West 460.0 feet to a point, thence North 378.79 feet to a point on the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13, thence East along the North line of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 460.0 feet to point of beginning, and which abuts upon the incorporated City of Glencoe be and the same hereby is annexed to said City of Glencoe and the same shall become a part of said city as effectually as if it had been a part thereof originally.

This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after its adoption and publication.

Adopted and approved this 4th day of February, 1957.

EDWARD H. SCHLAUDERAFF

MAYOR

Attest: Selma Schatz Zavoral CITY CLERK

192

ġ.

5.55

#25367 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

1973

JUL 1 2 1973 arlen M. F. Cath Sec. etacy of State

ament to # 157

ORDINANCE NO. 240

MAY 1 6 1973

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ORDINANCE NO. 157 AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ORDINANCE NO. 157, AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 115, NORTH RANGE 28 WEST, MC LEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO THE CITY OF GLEHCOE

The City Council of the City of Glencoe ordains:

Section 1. That the following described

property, to-wit:

a

Commencing at a point on the North line of

the Southeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 115 North, Range 28 West of the 5th P.M. and 1048.0 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13, thence South 378.79 feet to a point, thence West 460.0 feet to a point, thence North 378.79 feet to a point on the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 13, thence East along the North line of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 460.0 feet to point of beginning, and which abuts upon the incorporated City of Glencoe be and the same hereby is annexed to said City of Glencoe and the same shall become a part of said city as effectually as if it had been a part thereof originally.

This Ordinance shall be in effect from

and after its adoption and publication.

Adopted and approved this 7th day of

May , 1973.

Gene Ardolf, Mayor

Attest:

Lyle Winterfeldt, City Clerk

#25367 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 1 21973 Secretary, Oi

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF McLEOD ) ) SS )

I, Lyle L. Winterfeldt, being the duly appointed, qualified

and acting Clerk of the City of Glencoe, McLeod County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached instrument is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Glencoe, at a regular monthly meeting of the City Council held in the Council room in the City of G'encoe, on February 4, 1957, at 7:30 o'clock P.M.

Lyle Sterk fldt

Dated June 29, 1973

25367